
Match sheet № 623

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 27 September 2025, Saturday, 18:00

Home team Tobol

Final score 1:3

Matchday 19

Location Stadium Tobyl Arena, Kostanay

Away team Irtysh

Half- time score 0:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 40 Irtysh Abulmansur Kassymtay Open Play Goal

0-2 58 Irtysh Azamat Gostichshev Open Play Goal

1-2 65 Tobol Aday Ormanov Open Play Goal

1-3 73 Irtysh Abulmansur Kassymtay Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

69 YC Tobol Danil Gorev Violent conduct

89 YC Irtysh Ruslan Rakhmetov Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Dosbol Ussenov, Almaty

First assistant Maxim Panin, Kostanay

Second Assistant Vadim Kurnyavka, Kostanay

Fourth official Daniil Polyanskiy, Kokshetau

Match Inspector Alexander Pavlenko, Kostanay

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 172 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 623

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Tobol

№ Footballer Status Role

29 Alisher Berikbaev HG GK

3 Aday Ormanov C, SAP, HG DF

11 Ali Abdi HG DF

16 Yerzhan Nurpeissov DF

21 Kuanysh Kuzembayev SAP, HG DF

24 Ruslan Jetenov HG DF

8 Danil Gorev HG MF

10 Rjman Gavrilyuk HG MF

14 Zhanarys Ospan HG MF

22 Alikhan Makhambet SAP, HG MF

28 Alexandr Kozitskiy HG FW

Away team Irtysh

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Madiyar Toleubek C GK

4 Nikita Proshin SAP DF

14 Alimzhan Abdykalyk DF

18 Magomed Yevloyev DF

55 Saken Aitmukhambet SAP DF

94 Yerassyl Mukatayev SAP DF

19 Issa Iskakov MF

20 Ruslan Rakhmetov MF

77 Azamat Gostichshev MF

11 Yelaman Mulikov FW

27 Abulmansur Kassymtay FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

27 Dastan Amirbek HG GK

2 Adiler Serik DF

4 Artyom Shabanov HG DF

7 Nurmubarak Zhaksylyk HG MF

15 Shakarim Bayakhmetov HG MF

30 Nikita Dimitryuk MF

9 Alibek Sandibek FW

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Yegor Chigarevskiy GK

15 Sayan Kanat DF

17 Almas Rakhimbek MF

22 Vladislav Palamarchuk MF

24 Ansar Sapargazinov MF

70 Rustem Rustemov MF

87 Beibarys Abilmanov MF

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Oleg Lotov

Assistant coach Dmitriy Lakamov

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Administrator Maxim Kasharin

Media officer Abzal Orynbayev

Marketer Adil Sapargaliyev

Post Representative

Head coach Askhat Mussatayev

Assistant coach Birzhan Sagyndyk

Goalkeeping coach Daniil Nikonorov

Fitness coach Andrey Bulanovich

Doctor Yelaman Saurbayev

Doctor Madiyar Abdikamalov

Manager of the football center Abay Akhmetov

Media officer Shariat Armyzova

Substitutions

Minute Out In

61 Ruslan Jetenov Nikita Dimitryuk

61 Alexandr Kozitskiy Nurmubarak Zhaksylyk

61 Rjman Gavrilyuk Alibek Sandibek

Minute Out In

64 Issa Iskakov Beibarys Abilmanov

64 Azamat Gostichshev Almas Rakhimbek

71 Saken Aitmukhambet Rustem Rustemov

81 Abulmansur Kassymtay Ansar Sapargazinov

81 Magomed Yevloyev Sayan Kanat

89 Yelaman Mulikov Vladislav Palamarchuk
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